BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey

Resolution 2020-84

A Resolution Granting Extended Use of Borough Sidewalk in Front and Next to the Restaurants on Atlantic Avenue

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Due to the declared New Jersey State of Emergency and the Health State of Emergency in the effort to help stop the spread of the COVID-19 virus.

<u>WHEREAS</u>, GIVEN THE HARDSHIP THE COVID-19 EPIDEMIC HAS CAUSED THE TWO RESTAURANTS IN THE BOROUGH AND THE DESIRE OF THE GOVERNING BODY TO PROVIDE SAFE BUT FLEXIBLE DINING OPTIONS FOR SAID ESTABLISHMENTS.

<u>WHEREAS</u>, THE COVID-19 HEALTH CRISIS IS STILL A PUBLIC EMERGENCY; HOWEVER CONDITIONS ARE IMPROVING TO THE EXTENT TO PERMIT, WITH THE APPROPRIATE PRECAUTIONS, THE RE-OPENING OF THE BOROUGH RESTAURANTS FOR OUTDOOR DINING.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT TO GRANT EXTENDED USE OF THE BOROUGH SIDEWALK IN FRONT AND NEXT TO THE RESTAURANTS ON ATLANTIC AVENUE. THIS USE IS TEMPORARY AND MAY BE REVOKED ANYTIME BY THE BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR. THE BOROUGH WILL PROVIDE A PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY THROUGH THE EXISTING PARKING SPACES IN FRONT OF THE ESTABLISHMENTS. ALL OUTDOOR SEATING MUST COMPLY WITH THE GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDERS AND SPACING AS PROVIDED BY CDC GUIDELINES.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х								
LEEDS	Х				Х				
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Ind	ndicates Vote N		NV-	'-Not Voting		AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
	SEC-S	SEC-Second							

inis is a Certified True copy	of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.	
DATE OF ADOPTION:		
•	Monica A. Kyle, Municipal Clerk	_